
     Listowel Legionnaires Schedule 2025     

DAY DATE TIME OPPONENT VENUE HOME/AWAYJr's or Sr's
Friday 9-May 7:30PM Clinton Jr's John Bell South Home Juniors

Saturday 17-May 2:00pm Kincardine JR John Bell South Home Juniors RAINED OUT
Friday 23-May 7:30PM N Middlesex John Bell South Home Juniors RAINED OUT

Saturday 24-May 4pm & 7PM North London John Bell South Home Seniors Double Header RAINED OUT
Friday 30-May 7:30pm London City Wide John Bell South Home Seniors
Sunday 1-Jun 4:00PM Mitchel Jr's Cooper Standard Away Juniors

Tuesday 3-Jun 7:00PM Mitchel Brewers John Bell South Home Seniors
Friday 6-Jun 7:30PM Kitchener John Bell South Home Juniors

Saturday 7-Jun 4:00PM Jr's VS Sr'sDairy John Bell South Home Both LMBA Day Dairy Queen Night!
Sunday 8-Jun 7:30PM Clinton Jr's Racetrack Away Juniors
Sunday 8-Jun 8:00PM London City Wide Upper Away Seniors

Saturday 13-Jun 7:30PM Kitchener Jr's Jack Couch Away Juniors
Saturday 14-Jun 5PM &8PM Lucan John Bell South Home Seniors Double Header
Sunday 15-Jun 4pm &7pm Byron John Bell South Home Seniors Double Header
Tuesday 17-Jun 7:30pm Kincardine JR Caunaght Park Away Juniors
Friday 20-Jun 7:30PM Kitchener Jr's John Bell South Home Juniors AM Electric NIGHT!
Friday 20-Jun 7:30pm Woodstock Tip O Neil Field Away Seniors

Saturday 21-Jun 1:00PM Kincardine SR Caunaght Park Away Seniors
Sunday 22-Jun 1PM & 3:30PM N Middlesex Parkhill Away Juniors Double Header
Friday 27-Jun TBD Mitchell Tournament Cooper Standard Away Juniors

Saturday 28-Jun TBD Mitchell Tournament Cooper Standard Away Juniors
Sunday 29-Jun TBD Mitchell Tournament Cooper Standard Away Juniors
Friday 4-Jul 7:30pm Mitchell Jr John Bell South Home Juniors Sue Bolognone-REMAX NIGHT!
Friday 4-Jul 8:00PM Mitchell Astros Cooper Standard Away Seniors

Tuesday 8-Jul 7:00PM Mitchell Brewers Cooper Standard Away Seniors
Wednesday 9-Jul 7:30PM Kincardine JR John Bell South Home Juniors

Friday 11-Jul 7:30PM Mitchell Astros John Bell South Home Seniors
Saturday 12-Jul 1PM & 3:30PM Clinton Jr's John Bell South Home Juniors Double Header Breat Cancer Awareness Day
Sunday 13-Jul 1:00PM Woodstock John Bell South Home Seniors
Friday 18-Jul 7:30PM N Middlesex John Bell South Home Juniors

Saturday 19-Jul 7:30PM Mitchell Jr's Cooper Standard Away Juniors
Sunday 20-Jul 1 &3:30PM North London John Bell South Home Seniors Double Header FSA NIGHT!
Tuesday 22-Jul 7:30PM Kincardine JR Caunaght Park Away Juniors
Friday 25-Jul 7:30pm Kincardine John Bell South Home Seniors

Sunday 3-Aug 2:00PM Jr's VS Sr's John Bell South Home Both Sponsor's Appreciation Listowels 150th Celebration
Friday 8-Aug TBD Jr OBA Listowel and Mitchell Home Juniors

Saturday 9-Aug TBD Jr OBA Listowel and Mitchell Home Juniors
Sunday 10-Aug TBD Jr OBA Listowel and Mitchell Home Juniors

Junior Games are 7 Innings
Senior Games are 9 Innings 





JUNIORS
DATE DAY TIME OPPONENT VENUE HOME/AWAY
9-May Friday 7:30PM Clinton Jr's John Bell South Home
17-May Saturday 2:00pm Kincardine JR John Bell South Home
23-May Friday 7:30PM N Middlesex John Bell South Home
1-Jun Sunday 4:00PM Mitchel Jr's Cooper Standard Away
6-Jun Friday 7:30PM Kitchener John Bell South Home
7-Jun Saturday 4:00PM Jr's VS Sr'sDairy John Bell South Home
8-Jun Sunday 7:30PM Clinton Jr's Racetrack Away
13-Jun Saturday 7:30PM Kitchener Jr's Jack Couch Away
17-Jun Tuesday 7:30pm Kincardine JR Caunaght Park Away
20-Jun Friday 7:30PM Kitchener Jr's John Bell South Home
22-Jun Sunday 1PM & 3:30PM N Middlesex Parkhill Away
27-Jun Friday TBD Mitchell Tournament Cooper Standard Away
28-Jun Saturday TBD Mitchell Tournament Cooper Standard Away
29-Jun Sunday TBD Mitchell Tournament Cooper Standard Away
4-Jul Friday 7:30pm Mitchell Jr John Bell South Home
9-Jul Wednesday 7:30PM Kincardine JR John Bell South Home
12-Jul Saturday 1PM & 3:30PM Clinton Jr's John Bell South Home
18-Jul Friday 7:30PM N Middlesex John Bell South Home
19-Jul Saturday 7:30PM Mitchell Jr's Cooper Standard Away
22-Jul Tuesday 7:30PM Kincardine JR Caunaght Park Away

Sunday 3-Aug 2:00PM Jr's VS Sr's John Bell South Home
8-Aug Friday TBD Jr OBA Listowel and Mitchell Home
9-Aug Saturday TBD Jr OBA Listowel and Mitchell Home
10-Aug Sunday TBD Jr OBA Listowel and Mitchell Home



Brought to you by: Dairy Queen!

Brought to you by: AM Electric!

Brought to you by: Sue Bolognone-REMAX NIGHT!

Sponsor's Appreciation/Listowel's 150th Celebration



DATE DAY TIME OPPONENT VENUE HOME/AWAY
24-May Saturday 4pm & 7PM North London John Bell South Home
30-May Friday 7:30pm London City Wide John Bell South Home
3-Jun Tuesday 7:00PM Mitchel Brewers John Bell South Home
7-Jun Saturday 4:00PM Jr's VS Sr's John Bell South Home Brought to you by: Dairy Queen!
8-Jun Sunday 8:00PM London City Wide Upper Away

14-Jun Saturday 5PM &8PM Lucan John Bell South Home
15-Jun Sunday 4pm &7pm Byron John Bell South Home
20-Jun Friday 7:30pm Woodstock Tip O Neil Field Away
21-Jun Saturday 1:00PM Kincardine SR Caunaght Park Away
4-Jul Friday 8:00PM Mitchell Astros Cooper Standard Away
8-Jul Tuesday 7:00PM Mitchell Brewers Cooper Standard Away

11-Jul Friday 7:30PM Mitchell Astros John Bell South Home
13-Jul Sunday 1:00PM Woodstock John Bell South Home
20-Jul Sunday 1 &3:30PM North London John Bell South Home Brought to you by:  FSA!
25-Jul Friday 7:30pm Kincardine John Bell South Home
3-Aug Sunday 2:00PM Jr's VS Sr's John Bell South Home Sponsor's Appreciation/

Listowel's 150th Celebration
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